THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
VS
DALE N. KOHLREISER

The matter of the State Board of Pharmacy versus Dale N. Kohlreiser, Docket 6-31-1 was
considered pursuant to Chapters 4729. and 119., of the Revised Code. After considerati
of the evidence adduced, motion was made and recorded the following order be adopted:

ORDER

The State Board of Pharmacy finds Dale N. Kohlreiser did violate Section 4729.16(A
Ohio Revised Code in that he was found guilty of a felony by the Court of Common
Pleas, Gallia County, on October 5, 1978, to wit; theft of drugs, a violation of
Section 2925.21 of the Ohio Revised Code.

The State Board of Pharmacy finds under Section 4729.16, Revised Code:

"The State Board of Pharmacy, after notice and hearing in accordance with Sections
119.01 to 119.13 of the Revised Code, may revoke, suspend or refuse to grant an
identification card or renewal identification card under this chapter, or may
impose a monetary penalty or forfeiture not to exceed in severity any fine des-
ignated under the Revised Code for a similar offense, if a majority of the members
of the Board finds a pharmacist:

(A) Guilty of a felony."

The State Board of Pharmacy finds that Dale N. Kohlreiser was convicted of a felony
violation, to wit; theft of drugs and the State Board of Pharmacy finds that Mr.
Kohlreiser is guilty of such offense.

The State Board of Pharmacy hereby revokes the identification card of Dale N.
Kohlreiser, effective immediately.

Section 4729.16 Ohio Revised Code provides:
"Any individual whose identification card is revoked, suspended, or refused, shall

return his identification card and certificate of registration to the offices of
the State Board of Pharmacy within ten days after receipt of notice of such action.

This order was approved by a vote of the State Board of Pharmacy.

Motion Carried.

So Ordered.



